504146505 12/15/2016 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4186351

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY DA	ТА						
		Name			Execution Date		
MAURICE MOSHE ERNS	ST				06/26/2007		
URI RAZ					06/26/2007		
MICHA GEFFEN					06/26/2007		
UDI COHEN					06/26/2007		
URI NETA					06/26/2007		
RECEIVING PARTY DAT	Γ A						
Name:	DENSYS LTD						
Street Address:	OLSHAN 9, RAMOT 03						
City:	JERUSALEM						
State/Country:	ISRAEL						
Application Number:		12665747					
		12003147					
CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number:	ATA						
		o the e-mail address first; if d; if that is unsuccessful, it					
Phone:		+972-3-6114100					
Email:		yael_f@friedpat.com					
Correspondent Name:		YAEL FRIEDMAN					
Address Line 1:		7 JABOTINSKY STREET					
Address Line 1		RAMAT GAN, ISRAEL					
Address Line 4:		2097/0					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	MBER:			YAEL FRIEDMAN			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NU NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MBER:	YAEL FRIEDMAN					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	MBER:						
ATTORNEY DOCKET NU NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MBER:	YAEL FRIEDMAN					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NU NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 2		YAEL FRIEDMAN /MMF/					
TTORNEY DOCKET NU IAME OF SUBMITTER: IGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	MBER:	YAEL FRIEDMAN /MMF/					

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned

URI NETA of Koranit Israel 20181

UDI COHEN of Tel Adashim Israel 19315

URI RAZ OF HECHALUTZ 10 TEL AVIV

MICHA GEFFEN of Gillon Israel 20103

MAURICE MOSHE ERNST OF Olshan 9 Ramot 03 Jerusalem Israel 97296

Hereinafter called the "assignor", hereby sells, assigns and transfers to

DENSYS LTD 513048405

OLSHAN 9

RAMOT 03

JERUSALEM ISRAEL 97296

Hereinafter called the "assignee" its successors, assignees, nominees or other legal representatives, the "assignors" entire right, title and interest in and to the invention entitled

SUPPLEMENTAL SCENE REFERENCE SURFACE DEVICES FOR THREE-DIMENSIONAL MAPPING

Described and claimed in the following patent application: US 60/937,048 and in and to said Patent Applications, and all prior provisional, continuation in parts, original and reissued patents granted thereof, including the right to apply and obtain patents in all other countries as well as the national phase in the US, the priority rights under international conventions and the Letters Patent which may reply thereupon.

1

Signed and sealed this 26th JUNE 2007

MAURICE M ERNST



UDI COHEN

PATENT REEL: 040739 FRAME: 0171 PAGE 2: ASSIGNMENT

,L MICHA GEFFEN

Un hay

URI RAZ

URI NETA

W 34

PATENT REEL: 040739 FRAME: 0172

RECORDED: 12/15/2016

2